

2025 PRO INCENTIVE CONTRACT

We would like to invite you and your students to join us for the 2025 Calgary Dance Stampede to be held April 10-13, 2025 at the beautiful Hyatt Regency in downtown Calgary, Alberta, Canada.

Unfortunately, we cannot offer all staff a judging or teaching position on staff, but we want to express our gratitude for your support by helping compensate you for bringing your students. We offer the following compensation packages for any pro bringing UCWDC ProPro or ProAm, ProAm Line Dance or WCS ProAm students.

TIER 1: Free 3-day Maverick Weekend Pass

Pro bringing at least 1 student competing with at least 1 dance entry

TIER 2: Free 3-day Maverick Weekend Pass and access to the Staff Hospitality Room Pro bringing at least \$250 revenue to the Calgary Dance Stampede

TIER 3: Free 3-day Maverick Weekend Pass and access to the Staff Hospitality Room and One Night Hotel Accommodation.

Pro bringing at least \$900 revenue to the Calgary Dance Stampede

TIER 4: Free 3-day Maverick Weekend Pass and access to the Staff Hospitality Room and Two Nights Hotel Accommodation.

Pro bringing at least \$1,500 revenue to the Calgary Dance Stampede

- * Additional incentives exceeding \$1,500 available. Please contact us for more details.
- ** Pro's must make their own hotel reservations and notify us with the booking information.

All revenue collected and paid for by March 26, 2025 (same as our UCWDC entry cut off) will count towards your incentive package. Unfortunately, it becomes too difficult to keep track of registration after that point.

Revenue consists of your student(s) competition pass and dance entry fees. Revenue is for students registered in UCWDC ProPro or ProAm, ProAm Line Dance or WCS ProAm. Line Dance, Couples or Jack n' Jills are not counted towards the student incentives. Student refunds or credits will used in the calculations for the years compensation. If two Pro's are a teaching partnership, they can join together to achieve the above incentives with a maximum of 2 hotel nights accommodations.

All funds are calculated and paid for in CAD

For full event details, schedule and more information please visit our website at www.CalgaryDanceStampede.com